

FITEM NO.52 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
10093-10094/2016
AKHIL BHARTVARSHIYA MARWARI AGARWAL JATIYA KOSH AND ORS.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJLAL TIBREWAL AND ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 15056/2016
Office Report)
Date : 27/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Vithika Garg, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.10093-10094/2016

Respondent Nos.1 to 17 have already filed counter
affidavit in both the matters.

Four weeks time, as last opportunity, is granted to
respondent No.18 for filing counter affidavit.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has neither taken
steps for service of respondent Nos.21 to 28 nor an
application as prayed for on the previous date has been made.

Item No.52 -2-

Registry to process both the matters for listing before
the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SLP(C) No. 15056/2016

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has taken fresh steps
for service of respondent Nos.1 and 2. Registry to issue
notice to respondent Nos.1 and 2 forthwith.

Respondent No.3 has already filed the counter affidavit.

List again on 28.2.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar