SECTION IX REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15056/2016 AKHIL BHARTVARSHIYA MARWARI AGARWAL JATIYA KOSH THR. ITS SECRETARY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 30/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

tITEM NO.27

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

None appears for respondent Nos.1 and 2, despite due

Respondent No.3 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for being listed the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

> (PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar