COURT NO.14 ITEM NO.26 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.10093-10094/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/07/2015 in CA No. 1698/2015 23/12/2014 in FA No.466/2010 04/07/2015 in FA No. 466/2010 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

AKHIL BHARTVARSHIYA MARWARI AGARWAL JATIYA KOSH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJLAL TIBREWAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 05/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mrs. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Vithika Garg, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Application for deletion of respondent Nos.21 to 28 is allowed at the risk of the petitioners. As a result, no further steps are required in respect of respondent Nos. 21 to 28.

However, learned counsel for the petitioners shall do the needful in respect of unserved respondent Nos.19 & 20 within four weeks' from today, failing which, the special

leave petitions shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution as against the said respondents.

2

It is placed on record that according to the learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1 to 17 the service on respondent Nos.19 & 20 must have already been effected, which position she will verify and place it on record within two weeks' from today.

(RASHMI DHYANI) SR.P.A. (PRAVEEN KUMARI)
COURT MASTER