SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10093-10094/2016

AKHIL BHARTVARSHIYA MARWARI AGARWAL JATIYA KOSH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJLAL TIBREWAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IANO.68695/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.68697/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 03-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jatin Zaveri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mrs. Meera Mathur, AOR

Ms. Vithika Garg, Adv. Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no. 19 states that since the matter was being prolonged and the interim order being enjoyed by the petitioner, they have now filed application to bring on record the legal representatives.

The delay in filing the substitution application is condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on record the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 19 is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 19 and 20 states that she adopts the counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1-17.

Registry is directed to process the matter for listing before the Court, if complete.

(SONALI SAUND) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (SNEH LATA SHARMA) COURT MASTER